

## **VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE**

Issue Date:	August 1, 2023
Applicant:	Advantech Co., Ltd.
Address:	No.1, Alley 20, Lane 26, Rueiguang Road,
	Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan
Manufacturer:	Advantech Co., Ltd.
Address:	No.1, Alley 20, Lane 26, Rueiguang Road,
	Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan
Product:	8-slot USB 3.0 iDAQ Chassis Module
Brand Name/Trade Mark:	ADVANTECH
Model/Type:	iDAQ-938-A
Added Model(s):	iDAQ-938XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	alphanumeric character, "-" or blank)
Applicable Standards:	EN 55011: 2016 + A11: 2020 (Group 1)
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BS EN 55011: 2016 + A11: 2020
	EN 55032: 2015 + A11: 2020
	CISPR 32: 2015 (Ed 2.0) + C1: 2016
	BS EN 55032: 2015 + A11: 2020
	EN IEC 61000-6-4: 2019
	BS EN IEC 61000-6-4: 2019
	EN IEC 61000-6-2: 2019
	BS EN IEC 61000-6-2: 2019
	EN 55035: 2017 + A11: 2020 BS EN 55035: 2017 + A11: 2020
	IEC 61000-4-2: 2008; IEC 61000-4-3: 2020 (Ed. 4.0);
	IEC 61000-4-2: 2008, IEC 61000-4-5: 2020 (Ed. 4.0),
	IEC 61000-4-6: 2013 + COR1: 2015; IEC 61000-4-8: 2009;
	IEC 61000-4-11: 2020 + COR1: 2020 + COR2: 2022 (Ed. 3.0)
Test Laboratory:	Compliance Certification Services Inc.
-	Xindian Lab
	No. 163-1, Jhongsheng Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan
Test Report No.:	TMXD2306002525DE, dated on August 1, 2023
Conclusion: Decedure a review of the Test Denset(s) the tested communication medicat	

**Conclusion:** Based upon a review of the Test Report(s), the tested sample of the product mentioned above is deemed to comply with the requirements of the above EU harmonized and published standards. It gives a presumption of conformity with essential requirements of Directive 2014/30/EU.

**Note:** This verification is only valid for the product and configuration described and in conjunction with the test report as detailed above.

Authorised Signatory:

Compliance Certification Services Inc. Jason Lee Section Manager

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

No.163-1, Jhongsheng Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan /新北市新店區中生路 163-1 號 t: (886-2) 2217-0894 f: (886-2) 2217-1029 www.sgs.com.tw